approved vide letter dated 30/04/2004 of DHE.  Presently, the college is hiring a total of 08 
Guards (07 Male + 01 Female) for security services. 

h. Item no.: 100/6 (D): Vide letter no.: BCAS/4(3)/DHE/2023/832 dated 03/08/2023 has 
submitted the estimated budget of Rs. 2,18,76,000/- (Rupees two crore eighteen lakhs seventy-
six thousand only)  for sanction of grant for purchase of IT items for upgradation of labs at 
BCAS. 

ITEM No 101/4: Reporting Items: 

The members of the GB noted the reported items and ratified the items where actions were taken 
with the approval of the Chairperson, Governing Body:

[...]

camera at key locations in the college premises for the security of the students especially, 
girls students and safety of the property of the college.  

In response to the aforesaid letter of the college, vide letter no.: DB/20(5)/PWD 
EMD South West/2023-24/2382 dated 12/09/2023, the PWD EMD (South-West) has 
submitted an estimate of Rs. 38,43,454/- (Rupees thirty-eight lakhs forty-three thousand 
four hundred and fifty-four only) for supply, installation, testing & commissioning of IP-
based CCTV Surveillance System at BCAS.  

The members of the Governing Body of the College  accorded their  approval for 
carrying out the work of supply, installation, testing & commissioning of IP-based CCTV 
Surveillance System at BCAS for an estimated amount of Rs.38,43,454/- (Rupees thirty-
eight lakhs forty-three thousand four hundred and fifty-four only), as submitted by PWD 
Electrical.   

(ii) Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Replacement of Fire 

Fighting System at BCAS: 
The college vide letter no.: BCAS/12(2)/Electrical/2023/771 dated 20/07/2023 has 

requested for installation and replacement of the Fire Fighting System at BCAS for the

[...]

were in poor condition, and most are condemned/rusted and need to be replaced on an 
urgent basis. 

In response to the request of the College, vide letter No. DB/20(5)/PWD EMD 
South West/2023-24/2375 dated 12/09/2023, the PWD EMD (South-West) has submitted 
an estimate of Rs. 30,50,261/- (Rupees thirty lakhs fifty thousand two hundred and sixty 
one only) for Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Replacement of Fire 
Fighting System at BCAS. 

The members of the Governing Body of the College accorded their  approval for 
carrying out the work of Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Replacement 
of Fire Fighting System in the College for an estimated amount of Rs. 30,50,261/- (rupees 
thirty lakhs fifty thousand two hundred and sixty one only) as submitted by PWD 
Electrical.  

(iii) Repair of Water Supply Pipeline System and Replacement of Rainwater Pipe 
of the College Building, Repair of Toilets Shafts with CI Pipeline: 
The college has requested the PWD works to submit the proposals for

[...]

Also, replacement of drainage pipes of the 
classroom block, administrative block and other areas as these are causing seepage in many 
areas vide letter dated 26/06/2023, 18/07/2023 & 20/09/2023. 

In response to the request of the college, the PWD Civil has submitted an estimate 
of Rs. 53,01,300/-  (Rupees fifty-three lakhs one thousand and three hundred only) for the 
repair of the water supply pipeline system & replacement of the rain-water pipe of the 
college building along with repair of toilets shafts with CI pipeline vide email dated: 
26/09/2023. 

The members of the Governing Body of the college accorded their approval for 
carrying out the work of repairing the water supply pipeline system & replacing the 
rainwater pipe of the college building, repairing toilet shafts with CI pipeline in the college 
for an estimated amount of Rs. 53,01,300/-  (Rupees fifty-three lakhs one thousand and 
three hundred only) as submitted by PWD Civil. 

(iv) Repair of Grit Wash, Kota Stone & Development of Premises: 

The college has requested the PWD works to submit the proposals for repair of the 
main gate and other miscellaneous maintenance works vide letters dated 18/07/2023, 
09/08/2023 & 20/09/2023. 

In response to the college’s request, the PWD Civil has submitted an estimate of 
Rs. 44,12,300/-(Rupees forty-four lakhs twelve thousand and three hundred only) for repair 
of grit wash, kota stone & development of premises vide email dated 26/09/2023. 

The members of the Governing Body of the college accorded their approval for 
repairing grit wash, kota stone & development of the college premises for an estimated 
amount of Rs. 44,12,300 (Rupees forty-four lakhs twelve thousand and three hundred only) 
as submitted by PWD, Civil. 

GB members also noted that the aforesaid four proposals ( i-iv) and the GB approval will 
be submitted to the DHE for their administrative approval and expenditure sanction for 
respective projects.  

(B) Grant of Different Kinds of Leave to the Staff Members: